Market Announcement



29 July 2022

Felix Gold Limited (ASX: FXG) – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Felix Gold Limited ('FXG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of FXG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Tuesday, 2 August 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Angel He Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Felix Gold Limited 35 645 790 281

Level 15, 344 Queen St, Brisbane, Queensland 4000

T +61 (0) 7 3054 7108 **E** contact@felixgold.com.au

www.felixgold.com

29 July 2022

Australian Stock Exchange 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000 Via email: <u>tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

REQUEST FOR TRADING HALT

Felix Gold Limited (ASX: FXG) (the 'Company' or 'Felix') requests a trading halt of the securities of the Company, effective immediately.

The Company provides the following information in relation to this request in accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1:

- 1. Felix requests a trading halt pending the release of material positive drilling results from the company's Project in Alaska;
- 2. Felix requests that the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of an announcement to the market regarding the above or the commencement of trading on Tuesday 2 August 2022;
- 3. Felix expects that the trading halt will be ended by the announcement referred to above being made to the ASX; and
- 4. Felix is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

This announcement has been authorised for release to the ASX by the Managing Director.

For further information, please contact: Craig McPherson, Company Secretary +61 416 010 684 or cosec@felixgold.com.au